MIC4605 Evaluation Board
85V Half-Bridge MOSFET Drivers
with Adaptive Dead Time and
Shoot-Through Protection
Micrel Inc. • 2180 Fortune Drive • San Jose, CA 95131 • USA • tel +1 (408) 944-0800 • fax + 1 (408) 474-1000 • http://www.micrel.com
November 18, 2013  Revision 1.0
General Description
The MIC4605 is an 85V half-bridge MOSFET driver that

Micrel, Inc. MIC4605 Evaluation Board
November 18, 2013 2 Revision 1.0
Ordering Information
Part Number Description
MIC4605-1YMT EV Evaluation Board Featuring the  MIC4605-1YMT Half-Bridge MOSFET Driver with Dual-TTL Inputs
MIC4605-2YMT EV Evaluation Board Featuring the  MIC4605-2YMT Half-Bridge MOSFET Driver with Dual-TTL Inputs
MIC4605-2YM EV Evaluation Board Featuring the  MIC4605-2YM Half-Bridge MOSFET Driver with Single-PWM Input
Evaluation Board Performance
Micrel, Inc. MIC4605 Evaluation Board
November 18, 2013 3 Revision 1.0
Evaluation Board Schematic (MIC4605YM)
Bill of Materials
Item Part Number Manufacturer Description Qty.
C1
C1608X7R1E105K TDK(1)
1.0µF Ceramic Capacitor, 25V, X7R, Size 0603 1
GRM188R71E105KA12D Murata(2)
C2
C1608X7R1E104K TDK
0.1µF Ceramic Capacitor, 25V, X7R, Size 0603 1 06033C104KAT2A AVX(3)
GRM188R71E104KA01D Murata
C3 B41851-A9107-M008 TDK 100µF, 100V, Radial Electrolytic Capacitor 1
C4
CGA5L2X7R2A105K TDK
1.0µF Ceramic Capacitor, 100V, X7R, Size 1206 1 12061C105K4Z4A AVX
GRF31CR72A105KA01L Murata
Q1, Q3
AM7414NA Analog Power(4)
100V , N-Channel MOSFET , SO8 2
SiR698DP-T1-GE3 Vishay
U1 MIC4605YM Micrel, Inc.(5) 85V Half-Bridge MOSFET Drivers with 5.5V to 16V
Gate Drive 1
Notes:
1. TDK: www.tdk.com.
2. Murata: www.murata.com.
3. AVX: www.avx.com.
4. Analog Power: www.analogpowerinc.com.
5. Micrel, Inc.: www.micrel.com.
Micrel, Inc. MIC4605 Evaluation Board
November 18, 2013 4 Revision 1.0
PCB Layout Recommendations (MIC4605YM)
MIC4605YM Evaluation Board − Top Layer
MIC4605YM Evaluation Board − Bottom Layer
Micrel, Inc. MIC4605 Evaluation Board
November 18, 2013 5 Revision 1.0
Evaluation Board Schematic (MIC4605YMT)
Bill of Materials
Item Part Number Manufacturer Description Qty.
C1
C1608X7R1E105K TDK(6)